Heavy Duty, All Stainless Steel Gauges
2½” Model - 20S (20SV) ¼“NPT (SV = VIBRAGAUGE® option)
4”    Models - 40S (40SV) ¼“NPT & 41S (41SV) ½”NPT
6”    Models - 60S (60SV) ¼”NPT & 61S (61SV) ½”NPT
Dry, Liquid Fillable or Pre-Filled. VIBRAGAUGE®  Option also available.
VIBRAGAUGE®  for Dampening of vibration & pulsation without liquid filling.
- Case pressure-relief grommet (Topside on liguid-fillable models, Backside on dry models).
- White-painted aluminium dial, Black-printed figures.

1-MODEL 2-RANGE CODE 3-MOUNTING TYPE 4-SPECIAL ADDER CODES 5-FILLING
41S 2K NONE NONE NONE
HOW TO ORDER BY PART NO
4 inch Dial All 316 Stainless Steel, ½”NPT, Bo�om Connec�on, 0 - 2000 psi
1/ Model number selected. (VIBRAGAUGE® op�on: add "V" to model).
2/ Choose Pressure Range (code).
3/ Choose Moun�ng Type (code).
4/ If Special Adder Codes are needed add code or (descrip�on).
5/ Liquid Filling. If desired GF= Glycerin, SF=Silicone, FF=Fluorolube.
FOR EXAMPLE AS SHOWN
psi / bar scale = B, psi /kPa scale = K, Monel we�ed parts = M, Safety Zone Re�ec�ve Glow = G, Cleaned for Oxygen Service = O
= 1% of span on 4” & 6” (1.5% on 2½”).
0 - 10,000 psi
15K psi
= 0.5% of span on 4” & 6” (1.0% on 2½” & 4" & 6" with Vibragauge).
ACCURACY* (*UnDampened, Dry)
tteachworth
Highlight
Heavy Duty, All Stainless Steel Gauges
2½” Model - 20S (20SV) ¼“NPT (SV = VIBRAGAUGE® option)
4”    Models - 40S (40SV) ¼“NPT & 41S (41SV) ½”NPT (or Non-Fillable Case = 44S & 44SV or 45S & 45SV)
6”    Models - 60S (60SV) ¼”NPT & 61S (61SV) ½”NPT (or Non-Fillable Case = 62S & 62SV or 63S & 63SV)
Gas & Steam in excess of 400 psi (25 bar) pressure can represent danger if there is a rupture in the Bourdon Tube measuring this gas.
To minimize the danger, gauges in this application should be Solid Front type, having solid front between Bourdon tube & dial, safety window & blow-out back
to allow any discharge to release to the rear of the gauge.
Athough there is not necessarily any great risk in the use of gauges for gases at pressure less than 400psi (25 bar), a blow-out valve should be incorporated
& the purchaser should have regard to the nature of the gas & the installation conditions &, if necessary, order a gauge of the Solid Front type.
The essence of this type of gauge is safety.
(Surface mounted rear flange gauges of the “Solid Front Type Case” should be fitted with distance pieces of not less that 3/4” (20mm) long to allow them to be mounted away from wall or panel)
VIBRAGAUGE® dampened movement option provides twice the life of dry gauges, without liquid filling. Eliminates pointer flutter & liquid fill lines.
Before use please consult our recommendations regarding selection & installation or consult ASME B40.100.
Rear Flange Wall Mounting (R)                                    Direct Mounting (Standard. no code)
Front Flange Panel Mounting (FP) & (LB)                    Clamp Fixing Panel Mounting (C)
STEWARTS - USA
6786 Tipperary
HOUSTON, TX 77061 USA
Phone: 713-643-1022